PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3968669

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TYPOGRAPHICAL ERROR IN THE ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 026212 Frame 0307. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the THE ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANGASWAMY RAVINDRAN	02/29/2016
SEAN ANDREW DOWLING	02/24/2016
MING KIT CHAN	02/28/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MACDONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.
Street Address:	9445 AIRPORT ROAD
City:	BRAMPTON
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L6S 4J3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8702341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (416)368-3628

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4163681097 Phone:

Email: h-s@hill-schumacher.com **Correspondent Name:** HILL & SCHUMACHER Address Line 1: 264 AVENUE ROAD

Address Line 4: TORONTO, CANADA M4V2G7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	368-066-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN C. SCHUMACHER
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn C. Schumacher/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

Total Attachments: 7

source=368066PatentAssignmentCoverSheet#page1.tif source=368-066PCorrectedWWAssignment#page1.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039392 FRAME: 0111

503922016

source=368-066PCorrectedWWAssignment#page2.tif	
source=368-066PCorrectedWWAssignment#page3.tif	
source=368-066PCorrectedWWAssignment#page4.tif	
source=368-066PCorrectedWWAssignment#page5.tif	
source=368-066PCorrectedWWAssignment#page6.tif	

S:DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C. COMPANY 103 ORONOCO STREET

		PATENT ASSIGNMENT	
Hestronic Version Tylesheet Version		05/02/2011 501518196	
SUBMISSION TYP	SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	YDATA	a	
		Name	Execution Date
Rangaswamy RAV	INDRAN		09/16/2011
Sean Andrew DOV			03/16/2011
Ming Ke CHAN			03/16/2011
}			[00/18/2017]
RECEIVING PARTY	ATAO		
Name:	MACDONALDD	ETTWILER & ASSOCIATES INC.	
Street Address:	9445 Airport Hos		
City:	Brampton	200	
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	L6S 4J3	X	
Property Type Number		21	
Application Numbe	13	028051	
CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1; Address Line 4;	/703)739-9/ (<i>be sent via US Mall</i>) 703-739-98 dowell@do: e: DOWELL & 103 Oronoc Suite 220	when the fax attempt is unsuccessful 88 vellph com DOWELL, P.C.	
STORNEY DOCKE	TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1753)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alyssa Ann Finamore			
Fotal Attachments: 3 source=17531 essign: source=17531 essign: cource=17531 essign:	∳page2 tif		

FILE NO. 368-066-P

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT

WE, Rangaswamy RAVINDRAN, whose post office address is, 36
Humber Trail, Caledon, Ontario L7E 0B2, Canada, Sean Andrew DOWLING, whose post office address is, 42-31 Coneflower Crescent, North York, Ontario, M2R OA5, Canada and Ming Kit CHAN, whose post office address is, 67 Cherryhills Road, Concord, Ontario L4K 1M2, Canada, have invented, SCALABLE COMMON INTERFACE PLATE SYSTEM (SCIPS), for which the United States provisional patent application was filed:

Filing Date: February 17, 2010 Serial No. 61/305,266

and for which the full U.S. patent application was filed:

Filing Date: February 15, 2011 Serial No. 13/028,051

and for which the U.S. divisional patent application was filed:

Filing Date: March 21, 2014 Serial No. 14/221,946

in consideration of Two Dollars (\$2.00) paid to us, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, WE by these presents confirm that WE have sold, transferred and assigned and do hereby sell, transfer and assign to MACDONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC., whose full post office address is 9445 Airport Road, Brampton, Ontario L6S 4J3, Canada, its successors and assigns or nominees, all OUR rights, title and interest in the United States, and all other countries of the world in and to OUR invention as fully described and claimed in the United States patent application, and WE sell, assign and transfer to MACDONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC., all OUR rights to apply for patent on said invention in the United States, and all other countries of the world including any and all divisions, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-examinations, renewals, reissues and/or extensions thereof, any design applications originating

therefrom International PCT patent applications and all national phase applications and all OUR corresponding rights, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor in the United States, and all other countries of the world, to have and to hold for MACDONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.'s own use and MACDONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.'s successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same might be enjoyed by Rangaswamy RAVINDRAN, Sean Andrew DOWLING and Ming Kit CHAN if this sale had not been made.

AND WE UNDERTAKE to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of MACDONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.

AND WE authorize HILL & SCHUMACHER, Patent and Trademark Agents, of 264 Avenue Road, Toronto, Ontario M4V 2G7, Canada to enter the particulars of the signature and particulars of the Declaration when missing.

This assignment can be signed in counterparts

SIGNED AT (City/Town) <u> </u>
This <u>27 day of <u>Jedicuary</u>, 2016.</u>
Rangaswamy RAVINDRAN
DECLARATION OF WITNESS
I, <u>Col/een Howe</u> whose full post office address is <u>PHS Pikpart Rd,Semphon Dorf 人名(中国3)</u> , hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Rangaswamy RAVINDRAN who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly
sign and execute the same. DECLARED at (City/Town)
This
<u>—————————————————————————————————————</u>
(Signature of Witness)

SIGNED AT (City/Town) BRAMPTON		
This 24 day of FEBRUARY , 2016		
Lah		
Sean Andrew DOWLING		
DECLARATION OF WITNESS		
1, <u>Colleers House</u> whose full post office address is 9445 Aircoact St. Berry too, Ont. 265 433		
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Sean Andrew DOWLING		
who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly		
sign and execute the same.		
DECLARED at (City/Town)		
This		

(Signature of Witness)

SIGNED AT (City/Town)
This 22 day of 2016
Ming Kit CHAN,
i. <u>KWOK-YING CHAN</u> whose full post office address is <u>67 CHERRY HILLS</u> RD., CONCORD, ON LAK IM2
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Ming Kit CHAN, who is
personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.
DECLARED at (City/Town) CONCORD
This 28th day of FEBRUARY 2016.
10.4.Clan
(Signature of Witnese)

ACCEPTANCE

i ne Assignee accepts this assignment.	
Signed at (city/town) <u>BRAMPTON</u>	····
This 3/5 day of //////C//	_, 2016.
MACDONALD, DETTWILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.	
Print Name: SHEHRYAR BUTT Signature: SHENNYAN BENT Position: CONTRACTS SPECIALIST	
DECLARATION OF WITN	
1 Linda Holling dale whose fi	ill nost office address
is, 507-2665 Windwood DR., MISSISS declare that I was personally present and did see, S	augo ON hereby
declare that I was personally present and did see,	hehryar Butt
who is personally known to me to be the person that ha	
above assignment on behalf of MACDONALD, DETTW	ILER AND ASSOCIATES INC.
DECLARED at (city/town) <u>Brompton</u>	
This 3/5t day of March	, 2016.
(Signature of Witness)	dul
(Signature of Witness)	

RECORDED: 07/19/2016